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From: Dionne Filiatrault
To: Phyllis Beaulieu
Cc: Tee Lim
Subject: FW: Research on the Nanisivik mine and Arctic Bay
Date: Monday, July 16, 2012 1:41:07 PM


Hi Phyllis,
Can you please post the following document to the ftp site and forward notification and links to the
person identified below.
Thanks
Dionne
 
From: Tee Lim [mailto:teewern.lim@gmail.com] 
Sent: Monday, July 16, 2012 12:29 PM
To: Dionne Filiatrault
Subject: Re: Research on the Nanisivik mine and Arctic Bay
 
Hi Dionne,


Thanks for your reply, and apologies for the delay with mine.


My main interest at present is the closure and post-closure phases of Nanisivik, and two
areas in particular:


1. Any research on the extent of contamination of the mine site and associated infrastructure.
For example, I can't seem to get a clear picture as to whether the housing stock was
unacceptably contaminated, or not.


2. Reports and discussions of alternative site and infrastructure uses: i.e. any proposals for a
trades training facility to replace the mine; but also feasibility studies etc looking at moving
Nanisivik houses to Arctic Bay.


Some specific documents were brought to my attention - would they be available through the
NWB via the ftp site or otherwise?


2002 Phase II environmental site assessment Nanisivik Mine – Corporate author  is
Gartner Lee Ltd. (75 pages)
2002 Nanisivik Mine: closure and reclamation plan:  Vol. 1 @ 100 pages author is
Gartner Lee Ltd.
Technical Review of 2002 Phase II Environmental Site Assessment and Human
Health/Ecological Risk Assessment, Nanisivik Mine – EBA Engineering Consultants –
29 pages


If you would like to discuss further over the phone, I can certainly give you a call this week.


Many thanks,
Tee


Tee Lim
Masters Student
Resource Management and Environmental Studies
Institute for Resources, Environment & Sustainability
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University of British Columbia 


On Fri, Jul 6, 2012 at 2:20 PM, Dionne Filiatrault <dionne@nunavutwaterboard.org> wrote:
Hi Tee,
I did not have any previous direct connection with Nanisivik but I have been with the NWB since
1995 so I am familiar with the project.
There is a lot of information for Nanisivik that this not on the ftp site because it is a closed mine
site.  But I can probably pull some information together for you can send but I may take a while to
put together.  It might help to further understand the context of the information you need so I can
narrow to field of information.
 
Maybe give me a call at the office next week I am in the office tues-Friday.
Regards,
Dionne
 
__________________________
Dionne Filiatrault, P. Eng., FEC,
Executive Director
Nunavut Water Board
PO Box 119
Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
Tel. 867.360.6338 extension 22
Fax. 867.360.6369
Email: dionne@nunavutwaterboard.org
 
 
 
From: Tee Lim [mailto:teewern.lim@gmail.com] 
Sent: Friday, July 06, 2012 2:12 PM
To: Dionne Filiatrault
Subject: Re: Research on the Nanisivik mine and Arctic Bay
 
Hi Dionne,


Thank you for getting back to me. 


I have managed to locate certain of the Nanisivik materials on the ftp site, but I'm not sure
that I have them all. Is there a way by which you could point me to the location of all
materials relating to Nanisivik, that the NWB has?


I think I was mistaken in my last email sorry, did you previously have any direct connection
to Nanisivik?


Thank you,
Tee


Tee Lim
Masters Student
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Resource Management and Environmental Studies
Institute for Resources, Environment & Sustainability
University of British Columbia 


On Wed, Jul 4, 2012 at 2:56 PM, Dionne Filiatrault <dionne@nunavutwaterboard.org>
wrote:
Hi Tee,
I apologize for the lengthy delay in responding but I was away on medical leave.  Do you still need
the information please advise?
Regards,
Dionne
 
__________________________
Dionne Filiatrault, P. Eng., FEC,
Executive Director
Nunavut Water Board
PO Box 119
Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
Tel. 867.360.6338
Fax. 867.360.6369
Email: dionne@nunavutwaterboard.org
 
 
 
From: Tee Lim [mailto:teewern.lim@gmail.com] 
Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2012 12:37 PM
To: dionne@nunavutwaterboard.org; exec@nunavutwaterboard.org


Subject: Research on the Nanisivik mine and Arctic Bay
 
Hi Dionne,


My name is Tee Lim and I am a graduate student at the University of British Colombia,
supervised by Professor Frank Tester. Arlene Laudrum at SRK Consulting suggested I get in
touch with you regarding my thesis project, which is looking at some of the initial rationale
for the Nanisivik mine, and what the mine's various implications were for Arctic Bay. 


I was wondering if you might be able to direct me to the Nanisivik materials on the NWB ftp
site, as it is a bit tricky to navigate? Also, Arlene thought you may have some insights
regarding Nanisivik, as a former community liaison?


Thanks and regards,
Tee


Tee Lim
Masters Student
Resource Management and Environmental Studies
Institute for Resources, Environment & Sustainability
University of British Columbia 
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